

SPECIAL PUBLIC NOTICE

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Vicksburg District Issued: September 17, 2020

INFORMATIONAL PUBLIC NOTICE – REGULATORY OFFICE CONTACT UPDATE

Regulatory Transition

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Vicksburg District, wishes to announce the recent organizational structure change within their Regulatory office. The new Regulatory Division, previously known as the Regulatory Branch, is a stand-alone office comprised of the Permit/ Evaluation Branch and the Enforcement/Compliance Branch.

The leadership structure within the Division and respective responsibilities are as follows:

Jennifer Mallard, Chief, Regulatory Division

Charles Allred, Chief, Enforcement and Compliance Branch

• Jurisdictional Determinations, Enforcement, Compliance

Cori Carraway, Chief, Permit and Evaluation Branch

• General and Individual Permitting, Mitigation Assessment, Mitigation Banking

Requests may be submitted electronically to the following email inboxes:

- To submit pre-construction notifications/applications and general inquiries, please submit to the following inbox: regulatory@usace.army.mil
- In order to facilitate the synchronization of USACE, Vicksburg District business processes related to the Regulatory Program (Section 10/404 reviews) and the Section 408 Program (any use or alteration of a Civil Works project) reviews, applicants can provide one submittal that includes both the Section 10/404 application and the request for the Section 408 permission to the following inbox: MVK404408@usace.army.mil

Please visit the following link for up-to-date information on these recent changes and for information about the regulatory program: https://www.mvk.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory/

> Jennifer A. Mallard Chief, Regulatory Division U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Vicksburg District